
Hamline University 2-8-3, 1-4-2 MIAC -vs- Saint John's Univ. 2-3-4, 1-1-3 MIAC
12/10/2019 at St. Cloud, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 12/10/2019
Start: 7 p.m.
Time: 2:18
Attendance: 103
Location: St. Cloud, Minn.
Officials: Referee: Diebold; Referee: Hendrickson; Linesman:
Capocasa; Linesman: Gagne; Scorer: Ryan Klinkner

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Hamline University 3 0 0 0 3
Saint John's Univ. 1 2 0 0 3

HUM: Jackson Bond (1); Riley Meyer (1); Weiland Parrish (1)
SJU: Auggie Moore (1); Brady Heppner (1); Davis Kirkendall (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By HUM SJU
1st 11:03 HUM Weiland Parrish Tyler Nyman, Jackson Bond 1 0
1st 11:59 SJU Auggie Moore Brady Heppner, Kyle Wagner 1 1
1st 15:14 HUM Jackson Bond Brandon Bissett, Jake Cass 2 1
1st 17:18 HUM Riley Meyer Jeron Hirschfeld 3 1
2nd 02:06 SJU Davis Kirkendall Jack Johnson, Joe Raleigh 3 2
2nd 12:44 SJU Brady Heppner Kyle Wagner, Michael Mahan 3 3

Hamline University Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 19:49 01:49 02:00 0 0 --

02:00 0 0 0

Saint John's Univ. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:27 11:59 00:32 1 0 PPG
1st 17:29 19:29 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 07:29 09:29 02:00 6 0 --
3rd 02:52 04:52 02:00 6 0 --

06:32 16 0 1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st HUM Jeron Hirschfeld 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 11:27 PP
1st HUM Jackson Bond 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:29 PP
2nd HUM Sam Dabrowski 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 07:29 PP
2nd SJU Jack Johnson 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:49 PP
3rd HUM Ryan Murray 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 02:52 PP



Individual
Hamline University 3

Saint John's Univ. 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 8 Jeron Hirschfeld 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
D 10 Jake Cass 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
C 12 Tyler Nyman 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 +1 11-28 - 0

RW 13 Jackson Bond 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 +1 1-4 1-2 0
LW 23 Weiland Parrish 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 +1 - - 0
G 30 Sam Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 Zak Lambrecht 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
4 Ryan Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
5 John Sullivan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
7 Zack Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
9 Kyle Wendorf 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 -2 2-6 - 0
18 Riley Meyer 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
19 Luke Erickson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 0
20 Brandon Bissett 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 8-21 - 0
21 Sam Dabrowski 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 +1 - 1-2 0
22 Austin Wisely 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 1-4 - 0
26 Tommy Andersen 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
27 Brady Crabtree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 8-11 - 0
28 Conner Beebe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
39 Don Carter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 0

Total 3 5 12 4 5 0 21 5 31-74 4-8 12

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
C 9 Kyle Wagner 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 20-31 - 0

RW 19 Michael Mahan 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 - - 0
D 22 Troy Dobbs 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 - - 0

LW 25 Brady Heppner 1 1 2 1 4 0 7 0 - - 0
D 26 Jake Dittel 0 0 1 1 3 0 5 0 - - 0
G 29 Andrew Lindgren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

2 Joe Raleigh 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 - - 0
3 Brady Dahl 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 0-1 - 0
4 Peter Tabor 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
5 Travis Brown 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 - - 0
6 Jerome Newhouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Braden Altena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
11 Adam Orn 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
12 Dan Wieber 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
16 Tristyn Sabina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
20 Jack Johnson 0 1 2 4 0 0 6 +1 11-24 1-2 0
21 Ryan Kero 0 0 3 2 1 0 6 -1 9-15 - 0
23 Auggie Moore 1 0 2 0 2 0 4 -1 - - 0
27 Davis Kirkendall 1 0 2 3 0 0 5 +1 - - 0
28 Russell Harren 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0

Total 3 6 19 16 15 1 51 -5 43-74 1-2 11

Hamline University Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

30 Sam Nelson 65:00 3 0 18 14 15 1 48
Totals 3 0 18 14 15 1 48

Saint John's Univ. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

29 Andrew Lindgren 64:55 3 0 9 4 5 0 18
T
M TEAM 0:05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 9 4 5 0 18

Hamline University Faceoffs Saint John's Univ. Faceoffs



# Player W L
12 Tyler Nyman 11 17
20 Brandon Bissett 8 13
27 Brady Crabtree 8 3
9 Kyle Wendorf 2 4
13 Jackson Bond 1 3
22 Austin Wisely 1 3

Totals 31 43

# Player W L
9 Kyle Wagner 20 11
20 Jack Johnson 11 13
21 Ryan Kero 9 6
16 Tristyn Sabina 3 0
3 Brady Dahl 0 1

Totals 43 31



Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Sam Nelson at goalie for HUM.
0-0 [00:00] Andrew Lindgren at goalie for SJU.
0-0 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Michael Mahan MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 [01:24].
0-0 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Davis Kirkendall MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 Shot by SJU Davis Kirkendall MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 [02:34].
0-0 Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Tristyn Sabina won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Russell Harren MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 Shot by SJU Russell Harren WIDE.
0-0 Shot by SJU Brady Heppner MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 [03:37].
0-0 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
0-0 [03:46].
0-0 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 [04:25].
0-0 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
0-0 Shot by SJU Troy Dobbs MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 Shot by HUM Zak Lambrecht MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
0-0 Shot by HUM Jeron Hirschfeld MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
0-0 [04:58].
0-0 Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Michael Mahan MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 [05:39].
0-0 Faceoff Kyle Wendorf vs Tristyn Sabina won by SJU.
0-0 [06:29].
0-0 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-0 [07:02].
0-0 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Ryan Kero won by HUM.
0-0 Shot by HUM Weiland Parrish MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
0-0 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 Shot by SJU Brady Dahl MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 [08:19].
0-0 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Brady Heppner MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 [08:24].
0-0 Faceoff Kyle Wendorf vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Joe Raleigh WIDE.
0-0 Shot by HUM Don Carter BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by HUM Riley Meyer MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
0-0 Shot by HUM Austin Wisely MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
0-0 [10:23].
0-0 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Travis Brown WIDE.
0-0 Shot by SJU Joe Raleigh MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
0-0 Shot by HUM Weiland Parrish MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.

0-0

[11:03] GOAL by HUM Weiland Parrish (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Tyler Nyman and Jackson Bond, On ice for HUM: Weiland
Parrish; Sam Dabrowski; Tommy Andersen; Tyler Nyman; Luke Erickson, On ice for SJU: Ryan Kero; Auggie Moore; Dan
Wieber; Joe Raleigh; Travis Brown, goal number 4 for season.

Hamline University 1, Saint John's Univ. 0
1-0 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
1-0 [11:27] Penalty on Jeron Hirschfeld HUM 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP SJU [11:27] Start power play for SJU.
1-0 PP SJU Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.



1-0 PP SJU

[11:59] GOAL by SJU Auggie Moore (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Brady Heppner and Kyle Wagner, On ice for SJU: Auggie
Moore; Brady Heppner; Jake Dittel; Kyle Wagner; Travis Brown, On ice for HUM: Ryan Murray; Zack Taylor; Brandon Bissett;
Zak Lambrecht, goal number 4 for season.

Hamline University 1, Saint John's Univ. 1
1-1 PP SJU [11:59] End power play for SJU,.
1-1 Faceoff Kyle Wendorf vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
1-1 [14:18].
1-1 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by HUM Jackson Bond MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.

1-1

[15:14] GOAL by HUM Jackson Bond, Assist by Brandon Bissett and Jake Cass, On ice for HUM: Jackson Bond; Zack Taylor;
Brandon Bissett; Luke Erickson; Zak Lambrecht, On ice for SJU: Braden Altena; Adam Orn; Tristyn Sabina; Russell Harren;
Peter Tabor, goal number 8 for season.

Hamline University 2, Saint John's Univ. 1
2-1 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
2-1 Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
2-1 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
2-1 [16:16].
2-1 Faceoff Kyle Wendorf vs Ryan Kero won by HUM.
2-1 Shot by HUM Tommy Andersen MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
2-1 [17:07].
2-1 Faceoff Austin Wisely vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.

2-1

[17:18] GOAL by HUM Riley Meyer, Assist by Jeron Hirschfeld, On ice for HUM: Riley Meyer; Austin Wisely; Don Carter; Jake
Cass; Jeron Hirschfeld, On ice for SJU: Peter Tabor; Adam Orn; Kyle Wagner; Brady Heppner; Michael Mahan, goal number 2
for season.

Hamline University 3, Saint John's Univ. 1
3-1 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-1 Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-1 [17:29] Penalty on Jackson Bond HUM 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
3-1 PP SJU [17:29] Start power play for SJU.
3-1 PP SJU Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
3-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Ryan Kero MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jake Dittel MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-1 PP SJU [18:43].
3-1 PP SJU Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
3-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Auggie Moore MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-1 PP SJU [19:16].
3-1 PP SJU Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-1 PP SJU [19:29] Jackson Bond (HUM) penalty complete.
3-1 PP SJU [19:29] End power play for SJU.
3-1 Shot by SJU Brady Dahl WIDE.
3-1 Shot by HUM Jackson Bond BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-1 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
3-1 Shot by HUM Jeron Hirschfeld MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

3-1 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
3-1 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-1 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-1 Shot by HUM Sam Dabrowski MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-1 [01:52].
3-1 Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-1 Shot by HUM Kyle Wendorf MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-1 [01:55].
3-1 Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.

3-1

[02:06] GOAL by SJU Davis Kirkendall, Assist by Jack Johnson and Joe Raleigh, On ice for SJU: Davis Kirkendall; Jack
Johnson; Joe Raleigh; Travis Brown; Brady Dahl, On ice for HUM: Conner Beebe; Brady Crabtree; John Sullivan; Kyle
Wendorf; Luke Erickson, goal number 5 for season.

Hamline University 3, Saint John's Univ. 2
3-2 Faceoff Austin Wisely vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-2 Shot by HUM Riley Meyer WIDE.
3-2 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-2 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
3-2 [03:31].
3-2 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Tristyn Sabina won by SJU.



3-2 [04:16].
3-2 Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Ryan Kero won by HUM.
3-2 Shot by HUM Kyle Wendorf MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-2 [04:18].
3-2 Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
3-2 Shot by SJU Davis Kirkendall MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-2 [05:49].
3-2 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
3-2 Shot by SJU Troy Dobbs BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-2 [06:00].
3-2 Faceoff Jackson Bond vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
3-2 Shot by HUM Tyler Nyman BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-2 Shot by HUM Tyler Nyman MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-2 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor WIDE.
3-2 Shot by SJU Michael Mahan MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-2 [07:22].
3-2 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-2 Shot by SJU Travis Brown WIDE.
3-2 [07:29] Penalty on Sam Dabrowski HUM 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-2 PP SJU [07:29] Start power play for SJU.
3-2 PP SJU Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
3-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Dan Wieber MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Adam Orn HIT PIPE.
3-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Adam Orn MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-2 PP SJU [08:33].
3-2 PP SJU Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
3-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jake Dittel MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-2 PP SJU [09:29] Sam Dabrowski (HUM) penalty complete.
3-2 PP SJU [09:29] End power play for SJU.
3-2 [09:49].
3-2 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-2 Shot by HUM Zak Lambrecht BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-2 [11:55].
3-2 Faceoff Austin Wisely vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
3-2 [12:28].
3-2 Faceoff Kyle Wendorf vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-2 Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner MISSED, save Sam Nelson.

3-2

[12:44] GOAL by SJU Brady Heppner, Assist by Kyle Wagner and Michael Mahan, On ice for SJU: Brady Heppner; Kyle
Wagner; Peter Tabor; Michael Mahan; Adam Orn, On ice for HUM: Conner Beebe; Jake Cass; Brady Crabtree; Jeron
Hirschfeld; Kyle Wendorf, goal number 5 for season.

Hamline University 3, Saint John's Univ. 3
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
3-3 [13:10].
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Jack Johnson MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [14:03].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Ryan Kero won by HUM.
3-3 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero WIDE.
3-3 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [14:30].
3-3 Faceoff Austin Wisely vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Joe Raleigh WIDE.
3-3 Shot by SJU Davis Kirkendall MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 Shot by SJU Jake Dittel WIDE.
3-3 Shot by HUM Jake Cass WIDE.
3-3 Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [19:49] Penalty on Jack Johnson SJU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).



3-3
PP
HUM [19:49] Start power play for HUM.

3-3
PP
HUM Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.

3-3
PP
HUM Shot by HUM Jake Cass BLOCKED by TEAM.

3-3
PP
HUM End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

3-3 PP SJU Start of 3rd period [00:00].
3-3 PP SJU Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-3 PP SJU Shot by HUM Ryan Murray BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 PP SJU [01:49] Jack Johnson (SJU) penalty complete.
3-3 PP SJU [01:49] End power play for HUM.
3-3 Shot by SJU Davis Kirkendall BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 [02:36].
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Brady Heppner MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [02:47] EMPTY NET at goalie for SJU.
3-3 [02:52] Andrew Lindgren at goalie for SJU.
3-3 [02:52] Penalty on Ryan Murray HUM 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
3-3 PP SJU [02:52] Start power play for SJU.
3-3 PP SJU Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
3-3 PP SJU Shot by SJU Travis Brown MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jake Dittel MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 PP SJU Shot by SJU Auggie Moore MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jake Dittel MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 PP SJU Shot by SJU Travis Brown MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jake Dittel MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 PP SJU Shot by SJU Travis Brown WIDE.
3-3 PP SJU Shot by SJU Kyle Wagner BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 PP SJU [04:52] Ryan Murray (HUM) penalty complete.
3-3 PP SJU [04:52] End power play for SJU.
3-3 Shot by HUM Luke Erickson WIDE.
3-3 [05:54].
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Ryan Kero won by HUM.
3-3 Shot by HUM Tommy Andersen BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 Shot by SJU Davis Kirkendall BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 [06:37].
3-3 Faceoff Kyle Wendorf vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Travis Brown WIDE.
3-3 Shot by SJU Brady Heppner MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 Shot by HUM Jackson Bond MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-3 [07:41].
3-3 Faceoff Jackson Bond vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero WIDE.
3-3 [08:46].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Troy Dobbs MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [08:57].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
3-3 [09:00].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Brady Dahl won by HUM.
3-3 Shot by HUM Don Carter MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-3 Shot by HUM Luke Erickson MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-3 [10:29].
3-3 Faceoff Jackson Bond vs Ryan Kero won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [10:57].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-3 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero WIDE.
3-3 Shot by SJU Adam Orn BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 Shot by SJU Ryan Kero WIDE.



3-3 [13:38].
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Jack Johnson HIT PIPE.
3-3 [14:09].
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
3-3 [14:26].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by HUM Brandon Bissett WIDE.
3-3 Shot by SJU Brady Heppner MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [14:57].
3-3 Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Ryan Kero won by HUM.
3-3 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 Shot by HUM John Sullivan MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-3 [15:44].
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Jack Johnson won by SJU.
3-3 [16:24].
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Travis Brown MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [16:28].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Travis Brown MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 Shot by SJU Brady Heppner MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [16:34].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
3-3 Shot by HUM Zack Taylor BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 Shot by HUM Zack Taylor BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 Shot by SJU Dan Wieber BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 Shot by SJU Dan Wieber BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 [18:13].
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-3 [18:49].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
3-3 Shot by HUM Sam Dabrowski WIDE.
3-3 Shot by HUM Sam Dabrowski MISSED, save Andrew Lindgren.
3-3 Shot by SJU Auggie Moore MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [19:38].
3-3 Faceoff Jackson Bond vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-3 End of period [20:00].

Period #4 Plays

3-3 Start of OT period [00:00], On ice for HUM 6, for SJU 6.
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Kyle Wagner won by HUM.
3-3 Shot by HUM Jeron Hirschfeld WIDE.
3-3 Shot by HUM Tyler Nyman WIDE.
3-3 Shot by HUM Sam Dabrowski BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 [02:26].
3-3 Faceoff Brady Crabtree vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-3 Shot by SJU Joe Raleigh MISSED, save Sam Nelson.
3-3 [02:50].
3-3 Faceoff Tyler Nyman vs Jack Johnson won by HUM.
3-3 [03:53].
3-3 Faceoff Brandon Bissett vs Kyle Wagner won by SJU.
3-3 Shot by SJU Adam Orn WIDE.
3-3 Shot by SJU Brady Heppner BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 Shot by HUM Weiland Parrish BLOCKED by TEAM.
3-3 End of period [05:00].


